Supplemental table 1.  Target lesions and size.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lesion


site


N
diameter
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Primary
tumors

Right upper lobe

15
39.7mm

Right middle lobe

 3
26.0mm

Right lower lobe

 6
33.5mm

Left upper lobe

20
38.9mm

Left lower lobe

 4
27.8mm




Total


48
36.7mm

Metastatic nodes*

#2


7
28.4mm



#4


30
21.0mm 



#5


1
29.0mm



#7


25
25.3mm



#10


3
22.0mm



#11


14
31.4mm



#12


6
30.5mm



Total


86
25.3mm
* All lymph node samples were obtained by EBUS-TBNA procedures.

Supplemental table 2.  Yields of DNA and RNA prepared from samples.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Primary tumors


Metastatic nodes



--------------------------------         --------------------------------



Core

uMS

Core

uMS

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNA (ng/μL)
9.3 ± 8.8

3.7 ± 3.4

24.8 ± 27.3
5.2 ± 4.1
RNA (ng/μL)
64.0 ± 45.0
12.8 ± 9.9
129.8 ± 140.3
18.1 ± 14.5
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Supplemental table 3.  Testing cost for molecular analyses
Outsourcing in Japan


K-Ras codon 12, 13 (Scorpion-ARMS)
$400*
EGFR (Scorpion-ARMS)


$350

BRAF exon15 (Direct sequence)

$300

EML4-ALK RT-PCR


$400

ROS1 fusion gene



N/A

RET fusion gene



N/A

--------------------------------------------------------------------

Total cost per patient


$1,450
The present study **





Depreciation expense


$34


Personnel expenses


$130


Supplies expense



$185

Fuel and light expenses


$1
        -----------------------------------------------------------------------


Total cost per patient


$350
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

* One hundred yen was converted to 1 dollar.
**The present study was performed in in-hospital laboratory of Chiba University Hospital.
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